趙 源 摩 哆 Chew Goon Motor

(Vic)

新加坡宏茂桥第 2A 工业园第五道大牌十号门牌十五,十六,十七(一楼)及门牌五(三楼) Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave. 5, #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-A0 TEL: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) FAX: 6484 0465

◆修理各种汽车敲焊打吗咭喷漆等▶

Date: 10.08.2018

Your Reference: SKM1981M

THE MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT ON: 17.07.2018

ALONG / AT : AYE Towards Tuas

INVOLVING : SJW1752S & SKM1981M

We wish to have a "Direct Settle" to the above matter.

We enclose herewith the following documents for your perusal and attention.

- 1. Final repair bill for \$2675.00 (Include GST)
- 2. Letter of Authority
- 3. Third Party Discharge Voucher
- 4. Motor Accident Report made by SJW1752S
- 5. Certificate of Insurance
- 6. Vehicle of Registration Log Card
- 7. Third Party Insure Enquiry Charges @\$2.00 (SKM1981M)
- 8. Rental (13days X \$120/-) @\$1669.20 (Surveyor Recommend 5D Working + Rental for 3D Pre-repair Inspec + 4D Weekend) (w.gst) (In 18.07.2018 Out 30.07.2018)

Thank you. Yours faithfully

New

C/O BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2A AVE 5, #01-15, 16 & 17 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047

DATE: 10.08.2018

THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

DEAR SIRS,

ACCIDENT ON: 17.07.2018

ALONG/AT : AYE TOWARDS TUAS INVOLVING : SJW1752S & SKM1981M

I/ We /am /are the registered owner of vehicle no. $__{\rm SJW1752S}$ which was involved in the above mentioned accident with your insured vehicle no. $__{\rm SKM1981M}$

As the accident was caused due to the gross negligence on the part of your insured driver of vehicle no. $\underline{\text{SKM1981M}}$. I/we have no alternative but to look to you for compensation for the losses sustained as a result of the above accident.

Presently, my/ our vehicle is lying at M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR of Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave 5, #01-15, 16 & 17 AMK Autopoint, Singapore 568047. Telephone 6484 1626. Kindly arrange to have it surveyed by your assessor, failing which I / we shall authorised my/ our repairer to proceed on with the repairs and the final bills will be forwarded to you for settlement.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN **LETTER OF AUTHORITY**

ACCIDENT ON 17.07.2018 AT AYE TOWARDS TOAS
INVOLVING SJW1752S & SKM1981M
I, VASANTHAN KULANTHAIVEL NRIC No. G5032918L
OF BLK 306B ANCHORVALE LINK #16-61 S 542306
Owner of motor vehicle registration No. SJW1752S
insured by NTUC INCOME
under policy no. 5102221237 do hereby authorise M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR of
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A, Ave 5, #01-15, 16 & 17 AMK Autopoint Singapore
568047 as my authorised representative to write, negotiate & settle claim on my behalf in my
claim against the owner and/or driver of motor vehicle registration no. SKM1981M
in respect of the above mentioned accident.
I also hereby authorise that the agreed settlement sum be made in favour of my
representative M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR and that the said payment be forwarded to them
as full and final discharge of my claim. I hereby exonerate the
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their insured and/or driver of vehicle
no. SKM1981M from any liability after payment of any claim to my authorised
representative M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR.
Signature : (Company's stamp if necessary)

Dated

: __30.07.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:
(a) Insurers' Subrogated Claim and/or

found in this Discharge Voucher]

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims
[Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies

THIRD PARTY'S DISCHARGE AGREEMENT

To M/s : AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	
In consideration of your paying at my request to M/S C	HEW GOON MOTOR of Blk 10
Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A, #01-15, 16 &17, Ave 5, Sing	
: FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY SIX AND	CENTS TWENTY ONLY
(\$4346.20) being cost of repair carried ou	at to my/our motor vehicle no :
SJW1752S All actions, claims and da	mages arising out of and, in
consequence of an accident occurring on 17.07.2018	
at AYE TOWARDS TUAS	
between SJW1752S & SKM1981M	
I/We furthermore agree that the foregoing sum is volu	ntarily accepted as full and final
compromise and settlement of all claims, that the payme	nt of the said amount shall never
be construed as an admission of liability by the parties he	ereby reached.
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Signature : Witness	: Ho
Name : VASANTHAN KULANTHAIVEL Name	1
NRIC No. : c50320181 Date	
G5032918L Date	
Address : BLK 306B ANCHORVALE LINK #16-61	
S 542306	
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:
Date : 30.07.2018	(a) Insurers' Subrogated Claim and/or (b) Any Personal Injury Claims [Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies*
	Note: This Notice supersedes any most in this Discharge Voucher!



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

,VASANTHAN KULANTHAIVEL		("the	third	party	claimant"
of BLK 306B ANCHORVALE LINK #16-61 S 542 owner of SJW1752S (VE		no.)	her	eby	(address)
("the workshop") to act for me with respect rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my ver- damaged pursuant to the accident which on AYE TOWARDS TUAS involving vehicle no/sSJW1752S & SKM1981m	ehicle no	. SJW17	752S .07.20	18 (0	_ that was
I further authorize the workshop to settle manner that they deem fit and the workshop payment furtherto settlement of my claim w favour of the workshop.	hop is fu	ırther	autho	rized	to receive
I further acknowledge that any settlemen behalf is on a without prejudice and without as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehalf behalf is on a without prejudice and without as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehalf behalf is on a without prejudice and without as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehalf behalf is on a without prejudice and without as the driver of the other vehalf is on a without prejudice and without as the driver of the other vehalf is on a without prejudice and without as the driver owner.	it admiss nicle/s is o	ion o	f liabil erned.	y read	sis insofar
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by	, "the v	Vorkeho	GOOV 摩趙 哆源	010

Signed by "the workshop"



RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/I, CHEW GOON MOTOR ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd
MR KENNETH ("name of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for
S\$ 2675.00 (repair costs), S\$ 1669.20 (loss of use/rental) S\$ 2.00 (search fees
for vehicle no. SJW1752S that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred
on 17.7.18 (date) along AYE TOWARDS TUAS (location) involving vehicle no/s SJW1752S & SKM1981M
vehicle no/s_SJW1752S & SKM1981M
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on(date) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner
of vehicle no. $\underline{\text{SJW}1752S}$ to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full
authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of
authority given by "the third party claimant".
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/o
expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above sai
agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of
repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJW1752S (vehicle no.) as a resu
of the accident.
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third part
claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without
admission of liability basis.
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.
Dated thisday of(month) 20(year)
TO T
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor Chopped & Signed by "the workshop"

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

(a) Insurers' Subrogated Claim and/or

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims

[Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies found in this Discharge Voucher]

TAX INVOICE NO. 23642

趙 源 摩 哆 Chew Goon Motor

新加坡宏茂桥第2A工业园第五道大牌十号门牌十五,十六,十七,(一楼)及门牌五(三楼) Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave. 5, #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047 Email: chewgoon@singnet.com.sg
Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-A0

TEL: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) FAX: 6484 0465

 修理各种汽车烧焊打吗咭喷漆等 ▶

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD M 10.08.2018 ACCIDENT DATE: 17.07.2018 Date _ **AMOUNT** PARTICULARS Quantity Cts. COST FOR REPAIR TO "HONDA CITY". NO. SJW1752S CLAIMING AGAINST YOUR INSURED VEH. NO. SKM1981M 2,500.00 Lumpsum Repair as recommended by LKK (Mr Kenneth) 175.00 ADD 7% GST 2,675.00 GRAND TOTAL: DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SEVENTY **FIVE ONLY**

趙源摩哆 CHEW GOON MOTOR

SOON LEE CAR RENTAL

Block 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Avenue 5 #03-05, AMK AutoPoint, Singapore 568047 Tel: 6484 1976 Fax: 6484 0465 Registration No.: 52936075J

Chew Groon Motor

TAX INVOICE

RENTAL OF CARS, VANS

出租: 汽车、广告车

If Different From	U, Ang Mo Kiu Industr			11	# 01-16[mail
Section (1.)		568 04		84 1626	1
THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHIC the Excess which is the maximum amo caused to the hired Vehicle resulting f from theft and destruction of the Vehicle. COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICE	ant of \$2000 to cover for any third party da rom any single accident including loss from AE COVERAGE bunt of \$1000 for any damage caused to the	mage or injury n inability to	claims and also let the same Vehi	bear the full coccle out on hire	st of any damag or loss resultin
whether or not such damage or loss is by p of Hire, hereafter mentioned and printed at	erson/persons known or unknown to me or the back hereof:				
Vehicle Regn. No. 車輛注册號碼	51X 3595 K	Rental Agree	ment 合同號碼	No. A	.059
Section ① Hirer's And/Or Driver's Particular		租出日期及 Date & Time	OUT	107.2	018
姓名 Name: YaSanthum Cula	nthaire	交車日期及 Date & Time	及時間 :IN 30	0-07-2	018
地址 Address: Blk 36B Anchor	rule line#16-61	Chargeable		Rates	Amount
	s 542306		しろ ^天 Days	@\$ [20]	\$ 1,560.8
居民證/護照號碼 I/C No:/Passport No: G5032418 L	駕駛執照號碼 Driving Licence No:		星期 Weeks	@\$	
居民證/護照種類 Type of I/C:/Passport:	期滿日期 Date of Expiry:		月 Months	@\$	
出生日期 Date of Birth: ひりっこ 1984、	發出地 Place of Issue:				
三號保險底金\$1000/= a) Third Party Only Policy Excess \$1000/-	一號保險底金\$2000/= b) Comprehensive Policy Excess \$2000/-	送車/費 Delivery Fee			
二十二歲或以下或駕車經驗少過 c) 22 Yrs Or Below Or Less Than 2 Yrs Drivin	兩年-額外保險底金\$2000/= g Experience - Additional Excess \$2000/-		總計 Total Charge	e	
車輛必須歸還車主於 Vehicle Must Be Returned To Owner's Office	By:	按金 Security Dep	oosit		
備注與付款記録 Remarks & Payment Records		總金額 Total Payable			
		來銀 Amount Paid			
		收車費用 Collection Fe	ees/Misc.		
			I/小時 Hours	@\$	
出車油箱 E ½ ¼ ½ ½ ½ ¾ ¼ % F	還車油箱		舌汽油 ot Include Fuel	添油 Refuelling	

VIOLATIONS. 租車者不準戴沙、石灰、榴槤與动物 HIRER MUST NOT CARRY SAND, CEMENT, DURIAN AND ANIMALS ON THE VE

1)

2)

輪胎

Spare Tyre

租車者或司機必須付所有停車及違反交通法例負起一切的責任. HIRER AND/OR DRIVER IS LIABLE FOR ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC

From:

From:

裝飾品

Accessories

起

車輛接收人 Vehicle Collected By:

至

To:

至

To:

總計

Grand Total

加額費用

我/我們同意以上及後頁租車公司所列的條規與條件. I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this rental agreement.

Total Additional Charges

Sub - Total

ADD 7% GST

18.07.2018 日期 Date:

車牌號碼

Vehicle No: 車牌號碼

Vehicle No:

車輛發出人

Vehicle Issued By:

工具 Tools

租車者簽名 Signature of Hirer:



Invoice



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Date of Request: Our Ref No: GR-18-110000

18/07/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047 Chew Goon Motor

Dear Sir/Madam

Accident Date TP Vehicle No **Enquiry By Enquiry Date** SKM1981M 17/07/2018 Liu Yan Jing 18/07/2018

Enquiry Result SKM1981M TP Vehicle No. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. insurer 31/05/2018-30/05/2019 Period of Insurance 65-6419-3000 Insurer Tel. No.

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we taken or responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GENERAL
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CEN
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Phone: +65 6224 0030
Phone: +65 6224 0030
Phone: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Date of Request: Our Ref No: GR-18-110000 18/07/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Chew Goon Motor

Bik 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint

Dear Sir/Madam

Singapore 568047

Enquiry By **Enquiry Date** TP Vehicle No. Liu Yan Jing SKM1981M 18/07/2018

Accident Date

17/07/2018

2.00	Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)
0.13	GST Amount
1.87	TP Insurer Enquiry
AMOUNT (S\$)	DESCRIPTION

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Foreign Identification Number	
2918L	
SJW1752S	
No	
18 Jul 2018	
HONDA	
CITY LX 1.5 I-VTEC MT	
Blue	
2008	
L15A71800231	
MRHGM25709P020036	
88.0 kW (118 bhp)	
\$18,460.00	
08 Mar 2010	
08 Mar 2010	
2	
\$18,460.00	
\$10,153.00	
0714 0000	
3.3.3.5 (1.5.5 ± 5.5.5) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
\$13.476.00	
	2918L SJW1752S No 18 Jul 2018 HONDA CITY LX 1.5 I-VTEC MT Blue 2008 L15A71800231 MRHGM25709P020036 88.0 kW (118 bhp) \$18,460.00 08 Mar 2010 08 Mar 2010 2

The information contained herein is correct as at 18 Jul 2018





EMPLOYMENT PASS

Employment of Foreign Manpower Act (Chapter 91A) Republic of Singapore

Employe INTEGRATED PRECAST SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.



KULANTHAIVEL VASANTHAN MANAGER, QUALITY ASSURANCE

FIN G5032918L

02-01-2018

02-02-2018 Date of Expiry 28-03-2020



L8597269

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

Class 3

EFFECTIVE DATE Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

Immigration Regulations KULANTHAIVEL VASANTHAN



Date of Birth Sex

08-02-1984 M

FIN Date of Issue G5032918L 02-02-2018 28-03-2020

VISIT PASS

Date of Expiry

YOU ARE TO SURRENDER THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCELLED OR HAS EXPIRED, OR WHEN A NEW CARD IS ISSUED TO YOU.





Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5102221237 Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis Number

2. Name of Policyholder

3. Effective Date of Insurance

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

: SJW1752S

: 12 Jul 2018

: 11 Jul 2019

: MRHGM25709P020036

: VASANTHAN KULANTHAIVEL

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : S\$600 **EXCESS (SECTION 2)** : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : S\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE · NO FXCESS WAIVER : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : KULANTHAIVEL VASANTHAN

NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2)

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : STANDARD CHARTERED BANK (SINGAPORE) LIMITED

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: DICKSON AUTO AGENCY (00000614645)

Date of Issue

: 11 Jul 2018 12:58 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive